1
RFID Non-contact Safety Switches
D40R
• Based on RFID technology, providing high anti-tamper resistance
• The RFID-design covers two models with anti-tamper coding:
- B-types (Basic coded): Any sensor works with any actuator
- U-types (Unique coded): Each sensor and actuator use a unique code.
This is a solution for applications that require an even higher level of
anti-tamper coding
• Conforms to safety categories up to PLe acc. EN ISO 13849-1
• Connect up to 20 switches in series, up to PLd acc. EN ISO 13849-1
• LED indicates operation state
• Operates with all  two-channel NC Omron safety controllers
• IP69K versions suitable for high pressure cleaning, Clean In Place (CIP)
and Sanitize In Place (SIP) processes.
Model Number Structure
RFID Non-contact switches are designed to monitor hinged, sliding or
removable guard doors. RFID technology provides increased tamper resistance.
D40R-*P*-21-*
1      2             3
Elongated Sensor
1. Type
L:
S: Small Sensor
Ordering Information
Basic coded: Any actuator will operate with any sensor (Teach process needed, if actuator will be changed: Power down - place
actuator to sensor - power up).
Unique coded: Only one actuator fits to the code of the sensor (Replacement of only sensor OR actuator is not possible)
Type Cable Connection Contact
Configuration
Model
Basic Coded Unique Coded
Elongated Sensors 5 m pre-wired 2NC/1NO D40R-LPB-21-05 D40R-LPU-21-05
10 m pre-wired D40R-LPB-21-10 D40R-LPU-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable D40R-LPB-21-M12 D40R-LPU-21-M12
Small Sensors 5 m pre-wired 2NC/1NO D40R-SPB-21-05 D40R-SPU-21-05
10 m pre-wired D40R-SPB-21-10 D40R-SPU-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable D40R-SPB-21-M12 D40R-SPU-21-M12
2. Code
B: Basic Code
U: Unique Codes
3. Cable Length/Connection
05:
10:
M12:
5 m Cable
10 m Cable
M12 male connector, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable
LISTED
2
Accessories
Model
Cables (M12 Female - 8-pin to flying
leads)
5 m D40ML-CBL-M12-05M
10 m D40ML-CBL-M12-10M
Cables (M12 Male to M12 Female
- 8-pin)
2 m D40P-8PMF-M12-02M
5 m D40P-8PMF-M12-05M
10 m D40P-8PMF-M12-10M
T-Connector Connection Cable T-Connector for M12 cable D40P-8PTC-M12
Shorting Plug M12 Shorting Plug D40P-8PSP-M12
D40R
Cables
Replacement Actuators
Type Cable Connection
Model
Replacement Actuators
(only for basic coded types)
for D40R-LPB D40R-LPB-A
for D40R-SPB D40R-SPB-A
Type Compatible Basic Coded Switch Model
Mechanical Data
Operating Distance OFF  ON (Sao) 10 mm
ON  OFF (Sar) 20 mm
Recommended Setting Gap 5 mm
Actuator Approach Speed Min. 4 mm/s
Max. 1000 mm/s
Switching Frequency Max. 1.0 Hz
Operating Temperature –25 to +80°C
Enclosure Protection Flying lead IP69K
M12 connector IP67
Cable Material Flying lead PVC, 8 core, Ø 6 mm o.d.
M12 connector 250 mm, PVC, Ø 6 mm o.d.
Mounting Bolts 2 × M4 (not supplied)